

Issue Paper

DATE:

July 18, 2022

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve Adding Winter Guard and Indoor Percussion Fees for High Schools to District Wide Student Fee Schedule.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

09.15 Student Fees

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The high schools offer Winter Guard and Indoor Percussion programs that are separate from the Marching Band and compete during different seasons and events. The schools find a need to charge a student fee in order to run these programs since they have equipment and uniform needs, travel expenses, and registration fees separate from Marching Band. Adding Winter Guard and Percussion Fees will address this situation.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to Adding Winter Guard and Indoor Percussion Fees for High Schools to District Wide Student Fee Schedule.

CONTACT PERSON:

Matt Wilhoite

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

DISTRICT WIDE STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Any school requesting additional student fees will have them approved by the Principal, SBDM, District Engagement Coordinator, and Board of Education. Board approved fees will remain in effect until there are revisions. School-Related Student Trip Fees will be approved separately.

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES:

Grades (Preschool – 5) No instructional fees will be collected

Basketball Participation Fee \$60.00 per Student

*Teams/Clubs/Camps/Expanded Learning Up to \$60.00

Opportunities

Athletic Game Admission Fee Free

MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

Grades (6-8) No instructional fees will be collected

Athletic Participation Fee \$40.00 per Sport (total shall not exceed \$160.00 per family)

Intramural Soccer/Basketball Fee \$35.00 per Student

*Clubs/Camps/Expanded Learning Opportunities Up to \$60.00

KHSAA Sanctioned Sports/Sports Activities Up to \$75 (individual consumable items)

Athletic Game Admission Fee Adults \$4, Students/Seniors \$2,

Under 6 Free

HIGH SCHOOL FEES

Grades (9-12) No instructional fees will be collected

Athletic Participation Fee \$40.00 per Sport (total shall not exceed \$160.00 per family)

*Clubs/Camps/Expanded Learning Opportunities Up to \$60.00

KHSAA Sanctioned Sports/Sports Activities Up to \$100 (individual consumable items)

Marching Band Up to \$400

Winter Guard Up to \$200

Indoor Percussion Up to \$200

Athletic Game Admission Fee Adults \$6, Students/Seniors \$3,

Under 6 Free

Parking Pass \$20 per pass

^{*}The amount designated for Clubs/Camps/Expanded Learning Opportunities may be used for individual consumable items, activity club membership/registration, school sponsored student camps, senior activities, etc.

Board Approved 7/11/22